Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT181114 Call Order: 004 Proposal: T3696 District:03

Counties: BAY

Road Name: SR 30 (FRONT BEACH RD)

Limits: FROM E LAKESHORE DR TO PORTSIDE DR

Project(s): 43551825201(*) Federal Aid No: D318032B

Total Roadway Length: 1.071 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 11/14/18

Total Proposal Length: 1.071 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Day Stndrd. Aquis

Proposal Budget Estimate: $594,062.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at:
http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-
projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at:

http://www.fdot.gov/contracts/forms/forms.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in
the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:
http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bid Bonds of $500 are required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal
Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of construction of five foot (5') wide sidewalks with drainage improvements and

various safety upgrades along both sides of S.R. 30 Front Beach Road from East Lakeshore Drive to Portside Drive in Bay
County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-74- 7

0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 2- 2
0162- 1-11
0285-704-
0286- 2-
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-218

0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-984-625
0436- 1- 1
0515- 1- 2
0520- 1- 10
0520- 2- 4
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-
Section 0002 Signing
0700- 1-50
0700- 1- 60
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

Call Order: 010 Proposal: T3696
Description

MOBILIZATION (43551825201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43551825201 (120 DAYS))
WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43551825201 (2.00 AC))
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION-ASPHALT

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43551825201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK
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Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
LF

ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
EA
CY
CYy
SY
SY
TN
LF
LF
LF

EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SF
SY
LS

AS
AS
LF

LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
2,640.000
4,496.000
156.000

268.000
6,398.000
19.000
34.740
14.540
1.000
372.000
8.000
1,032.000
193.000
4,540.000
10.000
5.000
40.000
86.000
36.000

1.000
1.000
2.000
129.000
70.000
58.000
481.000
5,469.000
579.000
4,577.000
1.000

8.000
1.000
1,117.000

64.000
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